SHEET | _oF_2 |©1998 Draw—Tite, Inc. 6—30—-98

VEHICLE HITCH NO.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MITSUBISHI MONTERO 75057
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED: VEHICLE EXHAUST (TAILPIPE) MUST

BE ALTERED FOR HITCH INSTALLATION.
DRILL BITS: NONE
DO NOT EXCEED LOWER OF

WRENCHES: (TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS WITH TORQUE WRENCH) 3 /4, 18mm, 19mm TOWING VEHICLE MMTXSGSC/?STS‘NﬁiXOsONGUE

BUMPER RITCH TYPE ¥ TRIR WI(LB)|  wr(L8)

WEIGHT DISTRIBUTING| 5500 550

WEICHT CARRYING. | ~ N
BALL MOUNT {42999 \ | 500

FRAME

HITCH SHOWN INSTALLED IN
PROPER POSITION

M12 X 1.25 X 35mm CL 8.8
CONICAL TOOTHED WASHER
EXISTING WELDNUT

1/2—=13 X 5.00 GR5 HEX BOLT
CONICAL TOOTHED WASHER
BLACK FLAT WASHER (3306)
LOCK WASHER

NUT

FICURE 1
1994 AND LATER MODELS
94’ AND LATER MODELS: SN\
. VEHICLE EXHAUST (TAILPIPE) MUST JBE_ALTERED FOR HITCH INSTALLATION, SEE PAGE 2.
. RAISE HITCH INTO POSITION, "LINING UP-HOLES IN HITCH WITH EXISTING WELDNUTS IN VEHICLE FRAME.

1

2

3. INSTALL M12 BOLTS AND FASTE\NER\S\\NTO EXISTING WELDNUTS AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 1, BOTH SIDES.

4. INSTALL 1/2 HEX BOLT ANB FASTENERS THROUGH REARMOST ATTACHMENT AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 1, BOTH SIDES.

93 AND EARLIER MODELS: <\

1. VEHICLE EXHAUST (TA\LPIPE)MUST BE ALTERED FOR HITCH INSTALLATION, SEE PAGE 2.
2. RAISE HITCH INTO POS\T\\QN; LINING UP HOLES IN HITCH WITH EXISTING HOLES IN VEHICLE FRAME.
3. INSTALL M12°BOLT A\ND—FASTENERS INTO EXISTING WELDNUT AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 2, BOTH SIDES.

4. FISHWIRE 1/Z CARRIAGE BOLTS, BLOCK (3989), AND SMALL ZINC FLAT WASHER (USED AS SPACER) THROUGH END
OF FRAME“AS’SHOWN IN FIGURE 2.

5. INSTALL REMNN\\\NQ FASTENERS AS SHOWN.

TIGHTEN M12 CL 8.8 FASTENERS TO 68 LB.—FT.
TIGHTEN 1/2 GR5 FASTENERS TO 75 LB.—FT.

THIS PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH SAFETY SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTING DEVICES AND TOWING
SYSTEMS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND V.E.S.C. REGULATION V-5,

APPROX WEIGHT (LB.) FASTENER KIT NO.

52 1131-079
NOTE: Check hitch frequently, making sure all fasteners and ball are properly tightened. If hitch is I@ 'ﬁf‘ ®
removed, plug all holes in trunk pan or other body panels to prevent entry of water and exhaust fumes. A ‘ — mwo UTE ‘
hitch or ball which has been damaged should be removed and replaced. Observe safety precautions
when working beneath a vehicle and wear eye protection. Follow car maker's specs for maximum trailer CO ﬁ“ﬂ’Oﬂ, MTChigG}ﬂ
weight and tongue weight. Do not cut access or attachment holes with a torch.




SHEET 2 oF_2 |©1998 Drow-Tite, Inc. 6—30—-98

VEHICLE HITCH NO.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MITSUBISHI MONTERQ 75057

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED: {

VEHICLE EXHAUST (TAILPIPE) MUST
BE ALTERED FOR HITCH INSTALLATION.

DRILL BITS: NONE

DO NOT EXCEED ’LOWER OF
WRENCHES: (TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS WITH TORQUE WRENCH) 3 /4, 18mm, 19mm TOWING VEHICLE MFR'S RATINGS OR
MAX GROSS IMAX TONGUE
HITCH TYPE Y ITRLR WT(LB)| wT(LB)

WEIGHT DISTRIBUTING 5500 550

FIGURE 2 BALL MOUNT
1995 AND EARLIER MODELS N

1/2-13 X +3/4 6R5

CARRIAGE BOLT
e BLOCK (3989)
an | == CONICAL\TOOTHED WASHER

NUT ;
M12 X 1.25 X 35mm CL 8.8 O
CONICAL TOOTHED WASHER SMALL ZINC ‘
WASHER USED
AS SPACER
— / s/

—— EXHAUST MODIFICATIONS SHOULD BE MADEBY QUALIFIED FACILITY. —
NOTE: EITHER MODIFICATION WILL PRQV\\D\;‘E\EH\"E*”NECESSARY CLEARANCE.

RUBBER HANCGER

SIDE VIEW j
% FLANGED JOINT
/
HITCH CROSSTUBE J
/
L) N BEND PIPE DOWN
) — TO CLEAR CROSSTUBE

10P VIEW

A RUBBER HANGER
HITCH CROSSTUBE

FLANGED JOINT

BEND PIPE TO SIDE
TO CLEAR CROSSTUBE

THIS PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH SAFETY SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTING DEVICES AND TOWING
SYSTEMS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND V.E.S.C. REGULATION V-5,

APPROX WEIGHT (LB.) FASTENER KIT NO.

52 1131-079
NOTE: Check hitch frequently, making sure all fasteners and ball are properly tightened. If hitch is I@ 'ﬁf‘ ®
removed, plug all holes in trunk pan or other body panels to prevent entry of water and exhaust fumes. A = mwo UTE ‘
hitch or ball which has been damaged should be removed and replaced. Observe safety precautions
when working beneath a vehicle and wear eye protection. Follow car maker's specs for maximum trailer CO |’Tﬂ’O|ﬂ9 MTCH’TTQO}H
weight and tongue weight. Do not cut access or attachment holes with a torch.




